
CSIR-NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OCEANOGRAOHY 
Dona Paula, Goa – 403 004 

(Purchase Section) 
 
 
IMP/020/TSS/OBS/2022 

 

GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE 
 
 

The Director CSIR - National Institute of Oceanography, Goa, invites Global Tender for 
the following services, tenders through online electronic tendering process and the Tender 
Document can be downloaded from the E-tender portal https://etenders.gov.in of Government of 
India. 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender reference 
Number 

E-Tender ID Tender 
Type 

Description of Item 

1 IMP/020/TSS/OBS/2022 2023_CSIR_143851_1 Global 
Tender 

Hiring and Operation of 
Ocean Bottom 

Seismometers (OBS) 

 
 

Mode of Procurement: Global Tender 
Tender Due date& Time:07/03/2023 (11.00 AM) 

 
 
 
                                                                                                                               Sd/- 

Controller of Stores & Purchase 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Sr. 
No. 

Tender 
reference 
Number 

E-Tender ID Tender 
Type 

Description of 
Item 

Tender Due 
date & Time 

1 IMP/029/EQ/2021 2023_CSIR_142745_1 Global 
Tender 

CTD Profiler 16/02/2022 
(11.00 AM) 

      

      

      

 

 

 

Sr. 
No. 

NIO File No. E-Tender ID Tender 
Date 

Brief description 
of the item 

Estimated 
cost in 
Rupees 

1 IMP/029/EQ/2021 2023_CSIR_142745_1 24/01/2023 SIS water column 
and Hydrographic 

Workstation 
(HWS) 

23,60,000 

2 IMP/007/EQ/2022 2023_CSIR_142785_1 24/01/2023 Inductively 
Coupled Plasma - 
Optical Emission 

Spectrometer 

85,00,000 

3 IMP/015/EQ/2022 2023_CSIR_142797_1 24/01/2023 Portable 
Integrated 

Echosounder 

25,20,000 

4 IMP/029/EQ(PR)/2022 2023_CSIR_143107_1 27/01/2023 Seaguard 
Platform, DW 

(Deep Sea 
Recording Current 

Meter) 

21,24,000 

 


